FORM 4

## UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington.	D.C. 20549	

STATEMENT	OF CHANGES	IN BENEFICIAL	OWNERSHIP

l	OMB APPROVAL								
	OMB Number:	3235-0287							
l	Estimated average burden								
l	hours per response:	0.5							

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

1. Name an	d Address of I	Reporting Person*			2. Issu	er Name <b>a</b> ı	nd Tic	cker or Tr	ading	Symbol				tionship of R		Person(	s) to Issuer	
Dye Capital & Co LLC					Medicine Man Technologies, Inc. [ SHWZ ]							(Check	all applicable Director	e)	X	10% Ow	ner	
(Last) (First) (Middle) C/O DYE CAPITAL AND COMPANY LLC 350 CAMINO GARDENS BLVD, STE, 200					3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 12/16/2020								Officer (give title Other (specify below) below)					
(Street) BOCA RATON FL 33431					4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)						(	Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line)     X Form filed by One Reporting Person     Form filed by More than One Reporting Person						
(City)	(8	itate)	(Zip)							_								
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Trans Date				. Transa			te, 3.	nsactions le (Ins	str. (A) or D			5. Amount o		Owned (D) o Reported (I) (In		Direct Indirect Indir	7. Nature of ndirect Beneficial Ownership Instr. 4)	
Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)																		
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transa Code ( 8)		Derivative E		Expiration	6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlyin Derivative Security (I and 4)		g Derivativ		9. Number derivative Securities Beneficial Owned Following Reported	re es ally g	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4	Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
				Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisa		Expiration Date	Title	Amount Number Shares			Transact (Instr. 4)			
Convertible Note	(1)	12/16/2020		P		5,000,000		(1)		(1)	Footnote <sup>(1)</sup>	(1)		\$5,000,000	\$5,000	,000	D	
Convertible Note	\$1.2 <sup>(3)</sup>	02/26/2021		С		5,060		(4)		(4)	Series A Cumulative Convertible Preferred Stock	5,060	0 <sup>(2)</sup>	\$0	5,06	60	D	
Series A Cumulative Convertible Preferred Stock	\$1.2 <sup>(3)</sup>	02/26/2021		С		5,060		(4)		(4)	Common Stock	4,216,6	567 <sup>(5)</sup>	\$0	5,06	60	D	

- 1. The Convertible Promissory Note and Security Agreement (the "Note") is convertible if (i) a Qualified Financing (as defined in the Note) occurs one or before the maturity date or the holder receives a Prepayment Notice (as defined in the Note). The outstanding amount under the Note is convertible at the option of the holder into either (a) the securities issued in the Qualified Financing, or (b) shares of the issuer's Series A Cumulative Convertible Preferred Stock at a conversion price equal to the price per share paid by other investors in the Qualified Financing or the issuance of the Series A Cumulative Convertible Preferred Stock.
- 2. 5,060 Series A Preferred Shares are held by Dye Capital & Company ("Dye Capital") and 21,350 Series A Preferred Shares by Dye Capital Cann Holdings II, LLC ("Cann II"). Dye Capital is the manager of Cann II. As the general partner of Dye Capital, Mr. Dye has voting and investment control over the Series A Preferred Shares held by Dye Capital and Cann II. Mr. Dye disclaims beneficial ownership of the reported shares except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein.
- 3. Subject to adjustment, as described in the Certificate of Designation.
- 4. The shares of Series A Cumulative Convertible Preferred Stock (the "Series A Preferred Shares") are convertible into shares of the common stock (the "Common Shares") of Medicine Man Technologies, Inc. (the "Company") upon the events specified in the Company's Certificate of Designation of Series A Cumulative Convertible Preferred Stock (the "Certificate of Designation"). The Preferred stock is perpetual and therefore has no expiration date.
- 5. Represents the number of Common Shares issuable upon conversion of the Series A Preferred Shares on the date of the reported transaction. Each Series A Preferred Share is convertible into that number of Common Shares equal to the preference amount (initially \$1,000) plus any accrued dividends with respect to such share, divided by the conversion price (initially \$1.20), subject to adjustment as set forth in the Certificate of Designation. The Series A Preferred Shares earn a cumulative dividend of 8% per annum.

/s/ Justin C. Dye

05/04/2021

\*\* Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.